

Resolution No. 2001-992

## Approving The Master Plan For The Park Site At The Northeast Corner Of Sunset Boulevard and Pinehurst Drive

WHEREAS the City of Sherwood wishes to develop and complete park site at the northeast corner of Sunset Boulevard and Pinehurst Drive in a manner meeting the needs of the citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Board and the Staff of the City of Sherwood have duly considered public comments and alternatives presented to develop and recommend a Master Plan for the park site.

## NOW THEREFORE THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1 - Adopt the Master Plan. To adopt the Master Plan shown in Exhibit "A" as the working plan representing the City goals for the development of the park.

Duly passed by the City Council on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2001.

Keith S. Mays, Council President

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution No. 2001-992 November 13, 2001 Page 1 of 1 with one exhibit

